Temperature Range –55 °C to +125 °C
Rated Voltage Range 10 Vdc to 250 Vdc
Capacitance Range 140 µF to 24,000 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%
Leakage Current ≤ 0.002 CV µA, @ 25 °C and 5 mins.
Ripple Current Multipliers
Low Temperature Characteristics Impedance ratio: Z–55 ⁰C ∕ Z+25 ⁰C  @ 120 Hz
≤ 10 (5 - 20 Vdc)

Polyester    4.7 3.3 2.6 2.2
Type MLSG – SlimpackTM, 5000 hr@125 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic
Part Numbering System
HR MLSG 821 M 200 JB 0 C
Optional Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
High
Reliability
MLSG 191 = 190 µF
102 = 1000 µF
M=±20% 005 = 5 Vdc
7R5 = 7.5 Vdc
200 = 200 Vdc
JK, L=1.5 in.
JA, L=2.0 in
JH, L=2.5 in
 JB, L=3.0 in.
* other sizes
available
0 = bare can
1 = polyester
             C = two leads
Outline Drawing
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Examples:
Standard MLSG:   MLSG191M200JK0C
High Reliability:   HRMLSG191M200JK0C
Type MLSG – SlimpackTM, 5000 hr@125 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic
Note: The polyester tape wrap may add up to 0.020 inches to the thickness and width of the capacitor.
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Ratings
Cap Part
Number
Ω 120 Hz
25 ºC
Cat. ESR
Ω 10 KHz
25 ºC
Cat. ESR
Ripple (A)
Case @ 85°C
120Hz
Ripple (A)
Case @ 85°C
10kHz
Surge 25 ºC
Vdc
Case
Length
105 ºC
Vdc
10 Vdc @ 125 °C
 12 Vdc @ 105 °C
15 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
9500 MLSG952M010JK0C 0.096 0.091 6.9 7.1 15 1.5 12
14000 MLSG143M010JA0C 0.068 0.064 9.8 10 15 2 12
19000 MLSG193M010JH0C 0.053 0.050 12.6 12.9 15 2.5 12
24000 MLSG243M010JB0C 0.042 0.040 15.4 15.8 15 3 12
20 Vdc @ 125 °C
24 Vdc @ 105 °C
30 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
4600 MLSG462M020JK0C 0.102 0.097 6.6 6.8 30 1.5 24
6800 MLSG682M020JA0C 0.072 0.068 9.4 9.7 30 2 24
9300 MLSG932M020JH0C 0.054 0.052 12.3 12.6 30 2.5 24
11000 MLSG113M020JB0C 0.042 0.040 15.2 15.6 30 3 24
30 Vdc @ 125 °C
36 Vdc @ 105 °C
45 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
3300 MLSG332M030JK0C 0.103 0.098 6.6 6.8 45 1.5 36
4900 MLSG492M030JA0C 0.072 0.069 9.5 9.7 45 2 36
6700 MLSG672M030JH0C 0.055 0.053 12.3 12.6 45 2.5 36
8500 MLSG852M030JB0C 0.043 0.041 14.9 15.3 45 3 36
40 Vdc @ 125 °C
48 Vdc @ 105 °C
60 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
2300 MLSG232M040JK0C 0.105 0.100 6.6 6.8 60 1.5 48
3400 MLSG342M040JA0C 0.072 0.068 9.5 9.7 60 2 48
4600 MLSG462M040JH0C 0.056 0.053 12.3 12.6 60 2.5 48
5900 MLSG592M040JB0C 0.045 0.043 14.9 15.3 60 3 48
50 Vdc @ 125 °C
60 Vdc @ 105 °C
75 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
1600 MLSG162M050JK0C 0.108 0.101 6.6 6.8 75 1.5 60
2500 MLSG252M050JA0C 0.073 0.700 9.5 9.7 75 2 60
3400 MLSG342M050JH0C 0.056 0.053 12.3 12.6 75 2.5 60
4300 MLSG432M050JB0C 0.046 0.043 14.9 15.3 75 3 60
60 Vdc @ 125 °C
60 Vdc @ 105 °C
90 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
1000 MLSG102M060JK0C 0.109 0.103 6.5 6.6 90 1.5 72
1500 MLSG152M060JA0C 0.074 0.071 9.3 9.6 90 2 72
2100 MLSG212M060JH0C 0.057 0.054 12.1 12.4 90 2.5 72
2600 MLSG262M060JB0C 0.047 0.044 14.7 15 90 3 72
75 Vdc @ 125 °C
90 Vdc @ 105 °C
112 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
790 MLSG791M075JK0C 0.246 0.234 4.0 4.2 112.5 1.5 90
1100 MLSG112M075JA0C 0.200 0.190 5.0 5.2 112.5 2 90
1500 MLSG152M075JH0C 0.148 0.141 6.2 6.5 112.5 2.5 90
2000 MLSG202M075JB0C 0.096 0.091 8.2 8.5 112.5 3 90
100 Vdc @ 125 °C
120 Vdc @ 105 °C
150 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
400 MLSG401M100JK0C 0.960 0.768 2 2.4 150 1.5 120
600 MLSG601M100JA0C 0.634 0.507 2.8 3.6 150 2 120
800 MLSG801M100JH0C 0.484 0.387 3.6 4.6 150 2.5 120
1000 MLSG102M100JB0C 0.387 0.310 4.4 5.7 150 3 120
150 Vdc @ 125 °C
180 Vdc @ 105 °C
225 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
200 MLSG201M150JK0C 0.960 0.768 2 2.4 225 1.5 180
300 MLSG301M150JA0C 0.634 0.507 2.8 3.6 225 2 180
400 MLSG401M150JH0C 0.484 0.387 3.6 4.6 225 2.5 180
500 MLSG501M150JB0C 0.387 0.310 4.4 5.7 225 3 180
200 Vdc @ 125 °C
250 Vdc @ 105 °C
300 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
190 MLSG191M200JK0C 1.274 1.019 1.9 2.1 300 1.5 250
280 MLSG281M200JA0C 0.845 0.676 2.8 3.1 300 2 250
380 MLSG381M200JH0C 0.634 0.508 3.6 4.1 300 2.5 250
490 MLSG491M200JB0C 0.507 0.406 4.4 5 300 3 250
250 Vdc @ 125 °C
275 Vdc @ 105 °C
350 Vdc Surge @ 25 °C
140 MLSG141M250JK0C 1.200 0.960 1.9 2.2 350 1.5 300
220 MLSG221M250JA0C 0.792 0.634 2.9 3.2 350 2 300
300 MLSG301M250JH0C 0.605 0.484 3.7 4.2 350 2.5 300
380 MLSG381M250JB0C 0.484 0.387 4.5 5.1 350 3 300
Type MLSG – SlimpackTM, 5000 hr@125 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic
Typical Performance Curves
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Part # MLSG122M060JKOC